0	1780	75	07
T-025	P.005/008	F-278	,

8-5004	04:22PM FROM-R	latnerPrestia	6104070701	T-085 P.005/008 F-278
LAT1-22	tus 2104	07	⁷ -23-2004	PATENT ON
(Ray, 10	(C-1595 1/02) 5, Q651-0027 (Exp. 8/3)			3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
	To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Pate:	02797537	ocuments or copy thereof
1. Naπ	ne of conveying part			s us secotving party(les);
1) Jose Miguel Romano 2) Shaomin Samuel Mo 3) Alexander M. Haimovich		Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd	
			Internal Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma
	_		Street Address:	Kadoma-shi
Additiona	d name(a) of conveying po	rty(les) attoched? 🗀 YES 🖸 NO	City:	Oşaka
		State:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Zip:	571-8501	
			Country:	JAPAN
Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel, Frame).		Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? 🔲 YES 🔕 NO		
_			•	
4. App				f the application is: t Number(s)
4. App	lication number(s) on the decimal state of the second state of the	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new appli	B. Paten	
4. Applifth	lication number(s) on his document is being A. Patent Applica	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new application Number(s) 10/789.507 Additional number(s) a	B. Peten	t Number(s)
4. Applifth	ication number(s) of the document is being A. Petent Applications and address of proceeding document size.	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new application Number(s) 10789.507 Additional number(s) at party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Kenneth N. Nicon	B. Paten itached? TYES S	t Number(a) i NO lications and patents involved: 1
4. Applifth	lication number(s) of a document is being A. Patent Applications and address of a neeming document s	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new application Number(s) 10789.507 Additional number(s) at party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	t Number(s) i NO lications and patents involved: 1 A1): \$40.00
4. Appilifth	ication number(s) of the document is being A. Petent Applications and address of proceeding document size.	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new appliation Number(s) 10789.507 Additional number(s) at party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	t Number(s) i NO lications and patents involved: 1
4. Appi	ication number(s) on the document is being A. Patent Applications and address of processing document is Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new application Number(s) 10789.507 Additional number(s) at the party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	t Number(e) I NO Sications and patents involved: 1 A1): \$40.00 The charged to deposit account the charge in the charg
4. Appi	ication number(s) on is document to being A. Patent Applications and address of proceeding document so Name:	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new appliation Number(s) 10789.507 Additional number(s) at party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	t Number(e) I NO Sications and patents involved: 1 A1): \$40.00 The charged to deposit account
4. Applifth	ication number(s) on is document is being A. Petent Application and address of governing document is Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP:	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new appliation Number(s) 10789.507 Additional number(s) at the party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	t Number(e) I NO Sications and patents involved: 1 A1): \$40.00 The charged to deposit account the charge in the charg
4. Applifth	ication number(s) on the document is being A. Petent Applications and address of a neeming document is Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City:	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new application Number(s) 10789.507 Additional number(s) at Additional number(s) a	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	t Number(e) NO Sications and patents involved: 1 A1): \$40.00 The charged to deposit account the charge in the charge i
4. Applifth	ication number(s) on is document is being A. Petent Application and address of governing document is Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP:	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new appliation Number(s) 10789.507 Additional number(s) at a correspondence should be mailed: Kenneth N. Nigon RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State; PA 19482-0980 Nemours Building	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	t Number(e) NO Sications and patents involved: 1 A1): \$40.00 The charged to deposit account the charge in the charge i
4. Applifth	ication number(s) on the document is being A. Petent Applications and address of a neeming document is Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP: Street Address:	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new appliation Number(s) 10/789.507 Additional number(s) at Additional number(s) a	B. Peten itached? YES A YES	t Number(e) NO Sications and patents involved: 1 A1): \$40.00 The charged to deposit account the charge in the charge i
4. Applifth	ication number(s) on the document is being A. Patent Applications and address of proceeding document is Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP: Street Address:	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new appliation Number(s) 10/789.507 Additional number(s) at Additional number(s) a	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	t Number(e) NO lications and patents involved: 1 A1): \$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 18-0350
4. Applifth	ication number(s) on the document is being A. Petent Application and address of governing document is Name: Internal Address: City: ZIP: Street Address: City: ZIP: terment and signature the best of my known	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new appliation Number(s) 10/789.507 Additional number(s) at Additional number(s) a	B. Peten Itached? YES X 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy)	t Number(s) INO lications and patents involved: 1 A1): \$40.00 The Charged to deposit account mober: 18-0350 of this page if paying by deposit account.)
4. Applifth	ication number(s) on the document is being A. Petent Application and address of a neeming document is Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP: Street Address:	r patent number(s): g filed together with a new appliation Number(s) 10/789.507 Additional number(s) at Additional number(s) a	B. Peten Itached? YES X 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed X Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy)	t Number(e) NO Sications and patents involved: 1 A1): \$40.00 The charged to deposit account the charge in the charge i

07/09/2004 TOKON1

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

00000006 180350 Main A 200 Annual Process of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

PAGE 5/8" RCVD AT 6/29/2004 4:21:24 PM (Eastern Daylight Time) "SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/6" DNIS:8729306" CSID:6104070701" DURATION (mm-ss):03-16 SMOC/Ballo 10L 21 2004

KECEINED

PATENT

REEL: 015579 FRAME: 0135

05-29-2004

04:23PM

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Numb r: MATI-227US				
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:				
	1. J a	Miguel Roman	2. Sha min Samuel Mo	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Ale	xander M. Haimovich	4.	
	5.		6.	
made an invention entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MODULATING A PULSE SIGNAL WITH A BIT STREAM				
for which an applic		Letters Patent of the United State	9:	
was filed in	the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on E ation Serial No.: 10/789.507	ebruary 27, 2004,	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		notice interest in east to east to east	Man and the Letter Material by the feet of the	

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any end all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

PAGE 7/8 * RCVD AT 6729/2004 4:21:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/6 * DNIS:8729/2006 * CSID:6104070701 * DURATION (non-ss):03-46

PATENT REEL: 015579 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT	-P	atent	Ap	plication
-------------------	----	-------	----	-----------

Docket Number: MATI-227US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorn y Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signatyre	Date
·	1. Joso Miguel R	omano	X Witness to Assignor #1	<u>kun 23'04</u>
	2. Sheomin Sam	uel Mo	Sharm, S. Mo	May 28. 2004
	ļ		* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Alexander M.	Halmovich	1. 11	6/21/04
SIGNATURE			* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.			
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.			
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	в.			
			* Witness to Assignor #6	
Annlication for I	United States Letters	Patent:		
	Willes Colles			
S rial No.:		10/789.5	<u>07</u>	
Filed:		February	27. 2004	
Attorney Docket Number:		MAT1-22	7U\$	
Total Number of	Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommend	ed, mandatory for some countries

PAGE 88 * RCVD AT 6/29/2004 4:21:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/6 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:6104070701 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-16 **

RECORDED: 07/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 015579 FRAME: 0137